

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0591-17 Version: 1 Name: 218 Girls Junior PGA Championship Agreement

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 5/16/2017 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 6/15/2017 Final action: 6/15/2017

Enactment date: 6/15/2017 Enactment #: R-348-2017

**Title:** A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Host

Site Agreement with the Professional Golfers' Association of America, agreeing to host the 2018 Girls Junior PGA Championship at Kearney Hill Golf Course in consideration of anticipated revenue of up to

\$44,690. [Div. of Parks and Recreation, Conrad]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Girls Junior PGA 2018 Agreement Memo, 2. 2018 Girls Junior PGA Contract (2), 3. 00575326.pdf,

4. RESOLUTION - 348-2017.pdf, 5. 163-2017 CONTRACT.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/15/2017	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
5/25/2017	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
5/23/2017	1	Urban County Council Work	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a Host Site Agreement with the Professional Golfers' Association of America, agreeing to host the 2018 Girls Junior PGA Championship at Kearney Hill Golf Course in consideration of anticipated revenue of up to \$44,690. [Div. of Parks and Recreation, Conrad]

Authorization to execute Agreement between the LFUCG and The Professional Golfers' Association of America to host the 2018 Girls Junior PGA Championship at Kearney Hill Golf Course July 7-12, 2018. (L0591-17) (Conrad/Reed)

Budgetary Implications: Yes - FY 2019

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted: Yes

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$0.00